## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2571** be amended on page 1, by striking all in lines 8 through 36;

By striking all on pages 2 through 11;

On page 12, by striking all in lines 1 through 23; in line 36, by striking "24 hours" and inserting "20 days"; in line 41, by striking the first "a" and inserting "any"; in line 43, by striking all after "(3)";

On page 13, in line 1 by striking "and"; in line 2, by striking "(4)"; also in line 2, by striking all after the first comma; by striking all in line 3; in line 4, by striking "decedent,"; also in line 4, by striking the first "the" and inserting "a"; also in line 4, after "recording" by inserting "; and

(4) an attorney for a person described in this subsection";

Also on page 13, in line 5, by striking all after "(d)"; by striking all in lines 6 through 43;

On page 14, by striking all in lines 1 through 10; in line 11, by striking "(g)"; in line 14, by striking all after "(A)"; by striking all in lines 15 through 17; in line 18, by striking all before the period and inserting "An executor or an administrator of a decedent; (B) the spouse of the decedent, if living; (C) if there is no living spouse of a decedent, an adult child of a decedent, if living; or (D) if there is no living spouse or adult child of a decedent, a parent of a decedent, if living";

Also on page 14, in line 22, by striking "45-219, 45-221 and"; also in line 22, by striking "are" and inserting "is";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

(	On page 1	l, in the title	, in line 2,	by striking a	ll before	"law"; in li	ne 4, by	striking	"45-219,	45-221
and";	in line 5,	by striking	"sections"	and inserting	s"section	"; and the b	oill be pa	assed as a	mended.	

	Chairperson
	Champerson